Ordered Thickness 30" to 39.99" 40" to 60"
   .0280 & Heavier 0.50 Base
.0220 - .0279 0.90 0.40
.0190 - .0219 1.50 1.00
.0170 - .0189 1.75 1.25
.0150 - .0169 1.75 1.75
.0140 - .0149 2.00 2.00
.0130 - .0139 3.00 3.00

.0150 - .0179 6.25 8.00 11.75 17.25 22.25 27.00 N/A N/A N/A
.0100 - .0149 N/A 10.00 14.50 21.50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
SPECIFICATIONS COATING TYPE DESIGNATIONS
ASTM-A-653 CS-Type A/B Base Chem Treat Base
Physical or Rb testing for information $0.25/cwt ROHS Base
ASTM-A-653 SS-GR.33/GR.37 $0.25/cwt Galvannealed "A" Coating $0.50/cwt
ASTM-A-653 SS-GR.40 $0.50/cwt Extra Smooth $0.50/cwt
ASTM-A-653 SS-GR.50 $0.50/cwt (UL) Underwriter Lab $0.25/cwt
ASTM-A-653 SS-GR. 55 Mod. / 57 Mod. $0.75/cwt TMW Billing Inquire
Intermediate Temper 1/4 and 1/2 Hard $0.50/cwt MAX COIL WEIGHT EXTRAS
12,000# & Heavier Base
ASTM-A-653 SS-GR.80-Full Hard $0.50/cwt
10,001# to 11,999# $2.00/cwt
C 1015 to 1021 $0.50/cwt
10,000# $3.00/cwt
ASTM-A-653 FS-Type A/B $0.60/cwt